

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN-LA CROSSE STUDENT ASSOCIATION

2244 THE U 1705 BADGER STREET LA CROSSE, WI 54601 (608) 785-8775

SA1920-004: Resolution to Appoint Student Association Vice President

DATE: September 2nd, 2019 AUTHOR(S): Sita Agterberg

SPONSOR(S): Olivia Woodmansee, Cait McReavy, Cameron Neader, Alaina Goodreau,

Avery McLain, Brandon Micech, Cate Wiza, Dylan Schock

WHEREAS the elected UWL Student Association Vice President, Olivia Woodmansee, was appointed to the University of Wisconsin System Board of Regents in April; and

WHEREAS Olivia cannot actively maintain a role in Student Association and resigned her position on September 2nd, 2019; and

WHEREAS the Student Association Vice President position is now vacant and it is up to the President to find a suitable candidate for the position; and

WHEREAS after rigorous interviews and candidate selection, President Agterberg selected Senator Dana Nielsen to be nominated before the Senate to serve as the 2019-2020 Student Association Vice President; and

WHEREAS Dana has demonstrated effective leadership skills through her role as a Senator for the 2018-2019 school year and is an avid supporter of Student Association; and

WHEREAS the following nomination goes before the Senate in hopes of approval

Vice President: Dana Nielsen

erly

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED the Student Senate approves the applicant and officially appoints them to their respective position for the remainder of the 2019-2020 Student Association year.

Avery McLain

President Pro Tempore, Student Senate Vice President, Student Association 9-11-2019

Date

Sita Agterberg

President, Student Association

9-11-2019

Date